Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.



MFRS. OF : STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, TRACTION MAST & ANTI CREEP WIRE

Administrative Office & Correspondence Address:

2nd Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999

N: L45202MH1992PLC067466 E-mail: sswrl@bholenathcos.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com



Date: 8th April, 2019

To,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 513488

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2019

We send herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorised Representative of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying compliance with the requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2019.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

(EL WI

For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

MUMBAI

Manoj B. Jeswani

Chairman & Managing Director

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.



MFRS. OF : STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, TRACTION MAST & ANTI CREEP WIRE

Administrative Office & Correspondence Address :

2nd Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999

CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466 E-mail: sswrl@bholenathcos.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com



Date: 8th Apail, 2019

To,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 513488

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2019

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 1st October, 2018 to 31st March, 2019 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking You,

For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

Parbat Chaudhari

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

MUMBAI

For Link Intime India Private Limited

REGD. OFFICE & PLANT: 183-184-185, K.I.D.C., VILLAGE DHEKU, TALUKA-KHALAPUR, KHOPOLI-410 202, DIST. RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA (INDIA) TEL.: (02192) 263547